
ADDENDUM No. 1 

RFP No. 22-23 

Justice Center HVAC Condenser Replacement 

Due: March 31, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. (local time) 

The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all 

previous addenda (if any) and is appended thereto. This Addendum includes eleven (11) 

pages.  

The Proposer is to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1, including all attachments 

in its Proposal by so indicating in the proposal that the addendum has been received. 

Proposals submitted without acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum may be 

considered non-conforming.  

The following forms provided within the RFP Document should be included in submitted 

proposal:  

•  Attachment D - Prevailing Wage Declaration of Compliance  

•  Attachment E - Living Wage Declaration of Compliance  

•  Attachment G - Vendor Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form  

•  Attachment H - Non-Discrimination Declaration of Compliance  

Proposals that fail to provide these completed forms listed above upon proposal opening 

may be rejected as non-responsive and may not be considered for award. 

 
I. CORRECTIONS/ADDITIONS/DELETIONS 
 
Changes to the RFP documents which are outlined below are referenced to a page or Section in 
which they appear conspicuously.  Offerors are to take note in its review of the documents and 
include these changes as they may affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced 
here. 
 
Section/Page(s)  Change 
 
Page 14   Remove the following as provided in RFP No. 22-23 Document: 

Section III.C.4 Documentation of how the bidder assesses the skills and 
qualifications of any employees who do not have master or 
journeyperson certification or status, or are not participants in a 
Registered Apprenticeship Program. 

 

Comment:  The intent with this change is to simply remove the 4th criteria for Section III.C – 

Workforce Development that was erroneously included in the originally published RFP Document. 

 

II. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

The following Questions have been received by the City. Responses are being provided in 

accordance with the terms of the RFP. Respondents are directed to take note in its review of the 



documents of the following questions and City responses as they affect work or details in other 

areas not specifically referenced here.  

Question 1: Since the condensing unit is being pre-purchased by the Owner, can you provide the 
cost of the condensing unit – as an installing contractor, we would be required to pay the use tax 
on this equipment?  
Answer 1: The cost of the condensing unit is $56,500.00. 
 
Question 2: Please provide any submittals/shop drawings of the pre-purchased condenser unit 
showing weight of unit, piping diagrams, and wiring diagrams?  
Answer 2: See attached Technical data sheets and the quote from Thermalnetics for the ACCU.   
 
Question 3: Will the City provide the sign-in sheet from the Pre-Proposal Meeting?  
Answer 3: Yes, the sign-in sheet and agenda from the pre-proposal meeting are attached hereto.  
 

 
Offerors are responsible for any conclusions that they may draw from the information contained 
in the Addendum. 




















	RFP 22-23 Addendum #1.pdf
	RFP 22-23 Addendum Attachments.pdf

